



## **Report EBI**

Report's type:	Current report
Number	07/2007
Date	2007-12-04 09:06:16
Company	LUG JOINT-STOCK COMPANY

## Opening of the new production work-shop of the mechanic department.

The Executive Board LUG S.A. informs that on 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2007 there was launched in Zielona Góra on Zacisze street 22 new production work-shop of the mechanic department were will be produced cases for luminaires. In the new localization there were lunched advanced, automatic assembly line for powder painting with value over 1 000 000 PLN as well as modern numerically-controlled machines for punching bending of metal sheets. New work-shop will enhance production powers, increase products' quality as well as will let implement new purchases.

Legal basis:

§ 3 section 1st to resolution No. 346/2007 Management Board of the Warsaw Stock Exchange, 30th May, 2007 "Current and Periodical Information in Alternative Trading System".

Company representatives: Ryszard Wtorkowski - President of the Executive Board

LUG Spółka Akcyjna Producent Opraw Oświetleniowych 65-127 Zielona Góra, ul. Gorzowska 11 e-mail: lug@lug.com.pl web: www.lug.com.pl

Centrala: LUG S. A. 65-127 Zielona Góra, ul. Gorzowska 11 tel. +48 68 45 33 200 fax +48 68 45 33 201

NIP: PL929-16-72-920, REGON: 080201644, KRS 0000287791 VIII Wydział Gospodarczy Krajowego Rejestru Sądowego, Kapitał zakładowy 1.439.714,00 PLN Bank Handlowy S.A. 0/Zielona Góra 43 1030 1292 0000 0000 3231 0001